		DECEIVED
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	07-15-1998	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Hatent and Trademark Office
		JUL 1 3 1998
MRD 7.13.98	100764560	Docket N 60.01-US4
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	1. Please record the atta	ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Subhash C. Narang, Susanna C. Sharma, and John S. Stotts	Ventura, Sunity	Name: SRI International Internal Address:
		Street Address: 333 Ravenswood Ave.
		City: Menlo Park State: CA ZIP: 94025
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach 3 Nature of conveyance:	ed? Yes No X	
X Assignment	Merger	
Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
Outer	nessan i sala ora	Yes No _X
Execution Date: June 24, 1998	1	
	The state of the s	
4. Application number(s) or pate together with a new application,		
A. Patent Application No(s). 09/105858		B Patent No(s).
Additional numbers attached? Yes	No <u>X</u>	,
Flame and address of party to whom corresponshould be mailed:	idence concerning document	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Robert D. Fish		7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Crockett & Fish		X Enclosed
Street Address: 1440 N. Harbor Blv	d., Suite 706	X Authorized to charge deficiency to deposit account
City: Fullerton State: California		8. Deposit Account Number 500341
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
/1998 TTOH11 00000220 09105858 \		
2581 40.00 OP	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	ACE.
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and be	lief, the foregoing informa	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
the original document.		
ROBERT D. FISH	<u></u>	July 10, 1998
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:1
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
Commissioner of Patents and Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 2	s 0231	
reviewing the document and gathering estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trade	the data needed, and completing ar mark Office. Office of Information	erage about 30 minutes per decument to be recorded, including time for and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden on System 17621000 VOM 1860 PP A 108 and 1947 Tice of
Management and Budget, Paperwork	Reduction Project, (0651-0011),	Washington, D.C. 20503

SRI Docket No. US3580-4 C&F Docket No. 360.01-US4

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Subhash C. Narang, Susanna C. Ventura, Sunity Sharma, and John S. Stotts, have invented a new and useful improvement in RAPID PROTOTYPING USING MULTIPLE MATERIALS, for which application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon have been executed by us on even date herewith;

AND WHEREAS, SRI INTERNATIONAL, a California corporation with a place of business at 333 Ravenswood Avenue, Menlo Park, California 94025-3493, desires to acquire all rights to the invention in the above-named application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received, we hereby sell, assign and transfer to SRI INTERNATIONAL of Menlo Park, California, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said invention in the United States and in all countries throughout the world, including all right, title and interest in and to the abovenamed application and any continuation, substitute, division or reissue application thereof, and the patent or patents which may be issued thereon in the United States, and in and to any application or patent in any or all other countries of the world, and the right to file further applications in all countries throughout the world;

AND we hereby agree that we will, upon request, execute any instrument which SRI INTERNATIONAL desires to carry this Assignment into effect and to perfect the title transferred hereby or to prosecute any of the above-mentioned United States applications or any foreign applications on this invention;

AND the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby authorized to issue Letters Patent on said above-named application to SRI INTERNATIONAL.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names.

Dated: June <u>24</u>, 1998

Subhash C. Narang

Dated:June 23, 1998

Susanna C. Ventura

Page 1/23

PATENT

REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0474

Dated:June <u>₹ 3</u> , 1998	Sunt Kendroleing
	Sunity Sharma
Dated:June <u>23</u> , 1998	John S. Stotts
State of California)) ss. County of San Mateo)	
On June <u>37</u> , 1998 before me, Mary Lou Joyner, p known to me to be the person whose name is subscrime that he executed the same in his authorized capa person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person	ersonally appeared Subhash C. Narang, personally ibed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to city and that by his signature on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
SANDRA JEAN CLARKE COMM. # 1051127 NOTARY PUBLIC CALIFORNIA SAN MATEO COUNTY EXPIRES FEB. 5,1999	Notary Public / Can Starke
State of California)) ss. County of San Mateo)	
On June <u>L3</u> , 1998 before me, Mary Lou Joyner, p known to me to be the person whose name is subscrime that she executed the same in her authorized cap person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person	ibed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to pacity and that by her signature on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	
	Mary Jon Joyner Notary Public

Page 2/23 PATENT

REEL: 9303 FRAME: 0475

SRI Docket No. US3580-4 C&F Docket No. 360.01-US4

State of California)
County of San Mateo)
On June <u>\mathrm{\matrx{\mathrm{\mathrm{\mathrm{\mathr</u>
WITNESS my hand and official seal. May Son Joyner Notary Public
State of California)) ss. County of San Mateo)
On June $\underline{\lambda3}$, 1998 before me, Mary Lou Joyner, personally appeared John S. Stotts, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
WITNESS my hand and official seal.
May Jon Juner Notary Public

RECORDED: 07/13/1998